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2014 Long Beach Invitational

Official Results (Saturday, Apr 12)

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Raw Handicap Penalty Winning Split
Race 3a: Womens Novice 4x+ Heat 1 @ 08:00 AM

1st 3  California Yacht (G. Heinrichs) 03:32.80 03:32.80 00:03:32.80

2nd 1 Long Beach Jr B (D. Kumar) 03:36.15 1.6% 00:03.35 03:36.15 00:03:32.80 00:00:03.35

3rd 2 Tempe Junior Crew, Inc. (G. Watterson) 03:42.96 4.8% 00:06.81 03:42.96 00:03:32.80 00:00:10.16

4th 4 Oakland Strokes (Z. Leefer van Leeuwen) 03:44.27 5.4% 00:01.31 03:44.27 00:03:32.80 00:00:11.47

5th 5 Palo Alto (J. Aspiras) 03:53.74 9.8% 00:09.47 03:53.74 00:03:32.80  00:00:20.94

6th 6 ZLAC (S.Barry) 04:05.11 15.2% 00:11.37  04:05.11 00:03:32.80 00:00:32.31
Race 3b: Womens Novice 4x+ Heat 2 @ 08:08 AM

1st 3 Casitas Rowing A (T. Dawson) 03:35.00 03:35.00 00:03:35.00

2nd 4 OKC Riversport A (E. Wilson) 03:42.13 3.3% 00:07.13  03:42.13 00:03:35.00 00:00:07.13

3rd 5 San Diego RC (C. DaCosta) 03:47.94 6.0% 00:05.81 03:47.94 00:03:35.00 00:00:12.94

4th 2 Long Beach Jr C (L. Smith) 03:50.09 7.0% 00:02.15  03:50.09 00:03:35.00 00:00:15.09

5th 1 RowLA (A. Gordon) 03:52.22 8.0% 00:02.13  03:52.22 00:03:35.00 00:00:17.22
Race 3c: Womens Novice 4x+ Heat 3 @ 08:16 AM

1st 4 Long Beach Jr A (S. Knippa) 03:32.53 03:32.53 00:03:32.53

2nd 3 Pacific (L. Lukaszewicz) 03:41.56 4.2% 00:09.03 03:41.56 00:03:32.53 00:00:09.03

3rd 2 Casitas Rowing B (M. Flynn) 03:51.41 8.9% 00:09.85 03:51.41 00:03:32.53 00:00:18.88

4th 1 OKC Riversport B (B. Otto) 04:03.25 14.5% 00:11.84 04:03.25 00:03:32.53  00:00:30.72

5th 5 Los Gatos (N. Arunkumar) 04:08.97 17.1% 00:05.72 04:08.97 00:03:32.53 00:00:36.44
Race 7a: Mens 8+ Heat 1 @ 08:24 AM

1st 3 Long Beach Jr (C. Khoury) 02:36.70 02:36.70 00:02:36.70

2nd 5 Los Gatos A (r. Allen) 02:40.73 2.6% 00:04.03 02:40.73 00:02:36.70  00:00:04.03

3rd 2 Oakland Strokes B (E. Placeholder9) 02:47.07 6.6% 00:06.34 02:47.07 00:02:36.70 00:00:10.37

4th 1 Casitas Rowing (E. O'Neill) 02:52.04 9.8% 00:04.97 02:52.04 00:02:36.70  00:00:15.34

5th 4 CCHS Crew (C. Slowik) 02:59.20 14.4% 00:07.16  02:59.20 00:02:36.70  00:00:22.50
Race 7b: Mens 8+ Heat 2 @ 08:32 AM

1st 4 Pacific (J. Stefani) 02:38.70 02:38.70 00:02:38.70

2nd 2 Los Gatos B (E. Placeholder9) 02:44.36 3.6% 00:05.66 02:44.36 00:02:38.70  00:00:05.66

3rd 3 Oakland Strokes A (E. Chen) 02:46.49 4.9% 00:02.13 02:46.49 00:02:38.70  00:00:07.79

4th 5 San Diego RC (N. Jacoby) 02:47.29 5.4% 00:00.80 02:47.29 00:02:38.70  00:00:08.59

5th 1 Brophy (C. Theodore) 02:50.29 7.3% 00:03.00 02:50.29 00:02:38.70  00:00:11.59
Race 4a: Mens Novice 4x+ Heat 1 @ 08:40 AM

1st 4 San Diego RC (J. Jacoby) 03:08.60 03:08.60 00:03:08.60

2nd 5 Oakland Strokes A (A. Hill) 03:14.60 3.2% 00:06.00 03:14.60 00:03:08.60 00:00:06.00

3rd 2 Oakland Strokes B (E. Placeholder14) 03:18.50 5.2% 00:03.90 03:18.50 00:03:08.60 00:00:09.90

4th 1 Long Beach Jr B (N. Cooper) 03:23.66 8.0% 00:05.16  03:23.66 00:03:08.60 00:00:15.06

5th 6 Palo Alto (C. Draper) 03:26.28 9.4% 00:02.62 03:26.28 00:03:08.60 00:00:17.68

6th 3 Brophy (A. Smith) 03:37.78 15.5% 00:11.50 03:37.78 00:03:08.60 00:00:29.18
Race 4b: Mens Novice 4x+ Heat 2 @ 08:48 AM

1st 3 Long Beach Jr A (W. Boudreau) 03:09.50 03:09.50 00:03:09.50

2nd 6 California Yacht (B. Gutierrez) 03:14.53 2.7% 00:05.03 03:14.53 00:03:09.50 00:00:05.03

3rd 1 Casitas Rowing (A. Perez) 03:17.19 4.1% 00:02.66 03:17.19 00:03:09.50 00:00:07.69

4th 5 Tempe Town Lake Rowing (B. Jesse) 03:17.89 4.4% 00:00.70 03:17.89 00:03:09.50 00:00:08.39

5th 2 CCHS Crew (S. Vignau) 03:28.44 10.0% 00:10.55 03:28.44 00:03:09.50 00:00:18.94

6th 4 Los Gatos (S. becker) 03:31.03 11.4% 00:02.59 03:31.03 00:03:09.50 00:00:21.53
Race 6a: Womens Freshman 8+ Heat 1 @ 08:56 AM

1st 2 Long Beach Jr (A. Yap) 03:13.30 03:13.30 00:03:13.30

2nd 5 Oakland Strokes B (A. Pellegrini) 03:16.74 1.8% 00:03.44 03:16.74 00:03:13.30 00:00:03.44

3rd 1 Palo Alto (K. Luo) 03:26.27 6.7% 00:09.53 03:26.27 00:03:13.30  00:00:12.97

4th 4 Waterford (T. Tewell) 03:53.33 20.7% 00:27.06 03:53.33 00:03:13.30  00:00:40.03
Race 6b: Womens Freshman 8+ Heat 2 @ 09:04 AM

1st 3  Oakland Strokes A (E. Wilkinson) 03:17.06 03:17.06 00:03:17.06

2nd 5 Artemis (N. Adams) 03:22.53 2.8% 00:05.47 03:22.53 00:03:17.06 00:00:05.47
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3rd 1 ZLAC (C. Moe) 03:44.24 13.8% 00:21.71 03:44.24 00:03:17.06 00:00:27.18
Race 1: Womens JV 8+ Final @ 09:12 AM

1st 3 Long Beach Jr (N. Gonzales) 03:04.60 03:04.60 00:03:04.60

2nd 4 Oakland Strokes (E. Daum) 03:06.63 1.1% 00:02.03 03:06.63 00:03:04.60 00:00:02.03

3rd 2 Pacific (L. Quinones) 03:07.60 1.6% 00:00.97 03:07.60 00:03:04.60 00:00:03.00

4th 5 Los Gatos (E. Doy) 03:14.78 5.5% 00:07.18 03:14.78 00:03:04.60 00:00:10.18

5th 6 Xavier Prep Crew (K. Dresh) 03:23.94 10.5% 00:09.16  03:23.94 00:03:04.60 00:00:19.34

6th 1 ZLAC (J. Ball) 03:27.47 12.4% 00:03.53 03:27.47 00:03:04.60 00:00:22.87
Race 2: Mens JV 8+ Final @ 09:20 AM

1st 3 Los Gatos (D. Kennedy) 02:40.40 02:40.40 00:02:40.40

2nd 4 Long Beach Jr (M. Howard) 02:40.42 0.0% 00:00.02 02:40.42 00:02:40.40 00:00:00.02

3rd 5 Pacific (L. Litle) 02:49.30 5.5% 00:08.88  02:49.30 00:02:40.40 00:00:08.90

4th 2  Oakland Strokes (M. Landheer) 02:53.93 8.4% 00:04.63 02:53.93 00:02:40.40 00:00:13.53

5th 1 San Diego RC (W. Southworth) 02:56.71 10.2% 00:02.78  02:56.71 00:02:40.40 00:00:16.31

6th 6 Casitas Rowing (T. Bindus) 02:57.28 10.5% 00:00.57 02:57.28 00:02:40.40 00:00:16.88
Race 3: Womens Novice 4x+ Final @ 09:44 AM

1st 4  California Yacht (G. Heinrichs) 03:27.70 03:27.70 00:03:27.70

2nd 3 Long Beach Jr A (S. Knippa) 03:30.13 1.2% 00:02.43 03:30.13 00:03:27.70  00:00:02.43

3rd 6 Pacific (L. Lukaszewicz) 03:32.10 2.1% 00:01.97 03:32.10 00:03:27.70  00:00:04.40

4th 2 Casitas Rowing A (T. Dawson) 03:32.91 2.5% 00:00.81 03:32.91 00:03:27.70 00:00:05.21

5th 1 Long Beach Jr B (D. Kumar) 03:35.92 4.0% 00:03.01 03:35.92 00:03:27.70  00:00:08.22

6th 5 OKC Riversport A (E. Wilson) 03:40.23 6.0% 00:04.31  03:40.23 00:03:27.70 00:00:12.53
Race 10a: Mens 1x Heat 1 @ 09:52 AM

1st 3 California Yacht (A. Wolff) 03:26.20 03:26.20 00:03:26.20

2nd 4 Brophy A (M. Hall) 03:28.33 1.0% 00:02.13  03:28.33 00:03:26.20  00:00:02.13

3rd 5 Casitas Rowing (H. Godfrey) 03:36.26 4.9% 00:07.93 03:36.26 00:03:26.20  00:00:10.06

4th 6  Tempe Junior Crew, Inc. D (R. Tierney) 03:38.08 5.8% 00:01.82 03:38.08 00:03:26.20 00:00:11.88

5th 2 Long Beach Jr C (D. Costa) 03:40.45 6.9% 00:02.37 03:40.45 00:03:26.20  00:00:14.25

6th 1 Tempe Junior Crew, Inc. E (B. Tierney) 03:57.63 15.2% 00:17.18 03:57.63 00:03:26.20 00:00:31.43
Race 10b: Mens 1x Heat 2 @ 10:00 AM

1st 3 Long Beach Jr A (J. Arat) 03:27.70 03:27.70 00:03:27.70

2nd 5 Artemis A (E. Placeholder1) 03:29.33 0.8% 00:01.63 03:29.33 00:03:27.70  00:00:01.63

3rd 4 Brophy B (T. Meekin) 03:34.51 3.3% 00:05.18  03:34.51 00:03:27.70  00:00:06.81

4th 6 Palo Alto B (K. Barnett) 03:37.67 4.8% 00:03.16  03:37.67 00:03:27.70  00:00:09.97

5th 2 Tempe Junior Crew, Inc. C (C. Diazcadena) 03:45.33 8.5% 00:07.66 03:45.33 00:03:27.70  00:00:17.63

6th 1 CCHS Crew (A. Hardie) 04:13.92 22.3% 00:28.59 04:13.92 00:03:27.70  00:00:46.22
Race 10c: Mens 1x Heat 3 @ 10:08 AM

1st 3  Tempe Junior Crew, Inc. A (G. Bernick) 03:23.90 03:23.90 00:03:23.90

2nd 2 Tempe Junior Crew, Inc. B (C. Harris) 03:26.28 1.2% 00:02.38 03:26.28 00:03:23.90 00:00:02.38

3rd 5 Artemis B (E. Placeholder2) 03:35.93 5.9% 00:09.65 03:35.93 00:03:23.90 00:00:12.03

4th 4 Long Beach Jr B (B. Freijanes) 03:36.80 6.3% 00:00.87 03:36.80 00:03:23.90 00:00:12.90

5th 6 Palo Alto A (M. Gasparovic) 03:38.55 7.2% 00:01.75 03:38.55 00:03:23.90 00:00:14.65

6th 1 San Diego RC (W. Drummond) 03:42.43 9.1% 00:03.88 03:42.43 00:03:23.90 00:00:18.53
Race 5a: Womens Jr Liwt 2x Heat 1 @ 10:16 AM

1st 4 Long Beach Jr A (S. Edmondson) 03:35.80 03:35.80 00:03:35.80

2nd 3 RowLA A (G. Schumaker) 03:41.33 2.6% 00:05.53 03:41.33 00:03:35.80 00:00:05.53

3rd 2 San Diego RC B (C. Indudhara) 03:48.71 6.0% 00:07.38  03:48.71 00:03:35.80 00:00:12.91

4th 5  Tempe Junior Crew, Inc. B (J. Meekin) 04:04.01 13.1% 00:15.30  04:04.01 00:03:35.80 00:00:28.21

5th 1 Artemis D (N. wynar) 04:06.83 14.4% 00:02.82 04:06.83 00:03:35.80 00:00:31.03
Race 5b: Womens Jr Ltwt 2x Heat 2 @ 10:24 AM

1st 4 San Diego RC A (K. De Merritt) 03:34.80 03:34.80 00:03:34.80

2nd 2 Oakland Strokes A (E. Hofinga) 03:39.80 2.3% 00:05.00 03:39.80 00:03:34.80  00:00:05.00

3rd 1 Artemis C (K. Marshall) 03:43.52 4.1% 00:03.72 03:43.52 00:03:34.80 00:00:08.72

4th 3 Artemis B (O. Floersch) 03:53.11  8.5% 00:09.59 03:53.11 00:03:34.80 00:00:18.31

5th 5 Tempe Town Lake Rowing (K. Nelson) 03:55.70 9.7% 00:02.59  03:55.70 00:03:34.80 00:00:20.90
Race 5c: Womens Jr Ltwt 2x Heat 3 @ 10:32 AM

1st 5 Artemis A (M. Robles-Wong) 03:36.90 03:36.90 00:03:36.90

2nd 4  Casitas Rowing (B. Greenslit) 03:43.97 3.3% 00:07.07 03:43.97 00:03:36.90 00:00:07.07

3rd 3 Oakland Strokes B (T. McCoy) 03:44.87 3.7% 00:00.90 03:44.87 00:03:36.90 00:00:07.97

4th 6 ZLAC (J. Whitted) 04:00.90 11.1% 00:16.03 04:00.90 00:03:36.90 00:00:24.00

5th 1 Waterford A (B. Birch) 04:05.46 13.2% 00:04.56 04:05.46 00:03:36.90 00:00:28.56

6th 2 Palo Alto (n. iyer) 04:19.68 19.7% 00:14.22 04:19.68 00:03:36.90 00:00:42.78
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1st 2 Long Beach Jr B (H. Heffern) 03:43.30 03:43.30 00:03:43.30

2nd 5 RowLAB (P. Torres) 03:52.30 4.0% 00:09.00 03:52.30 00:03:43.30  00:00:09.00

3rd 4 Xavier Prep Crew (F. Hansen) 03:58.33 6.7% 00:06.03 03:58.33 00:03:43.30 00:00:15.03

4th 3 Tempe Junior Crew, Inc. A (P. Newton) 04:02.89 8.8% 00:04.56 04:02.89 00:03:43.30 00:00:19.59

5th 1 Waterford B (A. BUSTOS) 04:13.14 13.4% 00:10.25 04:13.14 00:03:43.30 00:00:29.84
Race 11a: Womens Novice 4+ Heat 1 @ 10:48 AM

1st 2 Long Beach Jr A (M. Bennett) 03:33.10 03:33.10 00:03:33.10

2nd 4 Oakland Strokes B (R. Long) 03:43.60 4.9% 00:10.50 03:43.60 00:03:33.10  00:00:10.50

3rd 6 San Diego RC B (M. Harrington) 03:45.48 5.8% 00:01.88 03:45.48 00:03:33.10  00:00:12.38

4th 5 Artemis (S. Shea) 03:45.82 6.0% 00:00.34 03:45.82 00:03:33.10  00:00:12.72

5th 3 Palo Alto (J. Aspiras) 03:53.48 9.6% 00:07.66 03:53.48 00:03:33.10  00:00:20.38

6th 1 Waterford (M. Morrill) 04:22.88 23.4% 00:29.40 04:22.88 00:03:33.10  00:00:49.78
Race 11b: Womens Novice 4+ Heat 2 @ 10:56 AM

1st 3 CCHS Crew (A. Endres) 03:40.66 03:40.66 00:03:40.66

2nd 4 Oakland Strokes A (A. Vanderlaan) 03:41.14 0.2% 00:00.48 03:41.14 00:03:40.66 00:00:00.48

3rd 5 OKC Riversport B (W. Pendley-Griffin) 03:44.50 1.7% 00:03.36  03:44.50 00:03:40.66 00:00:03.84

4th 1 Xavier Prep Crew (C. Kuhler) 03:51.44 4.9% 00:06.94 03:51.44 00:03:40.66 00:00:10.78

5th 6 Long Beach Jr B (M. Delage) 03:52.85 5.5% 00:01.41 03:52.85 00:03:40.66 00:00:12.19
Race 11c: Womens Novice 4+ Heat 3 @ 11:04 AM

1st 6 San Diego RC A (R. Wayne) 03:31.80 03:31.80 00:03:31.80

2nd 3 Pacific (A. Bianchi Bellfort) 03:36.58 2.3% 00:04.78 03:36.58 00:03:31.80  00:00:04.78

3rd 4 ZLAC (S. Barry) 03:40.99 4.3% 00:04.41 03:40.99 00:03:31.80  00:00:09.19

4th 5 OKC Riversport A (Z. McMillan) 03:43.62 5.6% 00:02.63 03:43.62 00:03:31.80 00:00:11.82

5th 1 Tempe Town Lake Rowing (M. Kamani) 03:48.34 7.8% 00:04.72 03:48.34 00:03:31.80 00:00:16.54

6th 2 Los Gatos (N. Pratt) 03:55.11 11.0% 00:06.77 03:55.11 00:03:31.80 00:00:23.31
Race 4: Mens Novice 4x+ Final @ 11:12 AM

1st 3 San Diego RC (J. Jacoby) 03:05.50 03:05.50 00:03:05.50

2nd 4 Long Beach Jr A (W. Boudreau) 03:11.59 3.3% 00:06.09 03:11.59 00:03:05.50 00:00:06.09

3rd 5 Oakland Strokes A (A. Hill) 03:13.78 4.5% 00:02.19  03:13.78 00:03:05.50 00:00:08.28

4th 2  California Yacht (B. Gutierrez) 03:18.29 6.9% 00:04.51 03:18.29 00:03:05.50 00:00:12.79

5th 6 Casitas Rowing (A. Perez) 03:21.12 8.4% 00:02.83 03:21.12 00:03:05.50 00:00:15.62

6th 1 Oakland Strokes B (E. Placeholder14) 03:23.22 9.6% 00:02.10  03:23.22 00:03:05.50 00:00:17.72
Race 6: Womens Freshman 8+ Final @ 11:20 AM

1st 3 Long Beach Jr (A. Yap) 03:14.70 03:14.70 00:03:14.70

2nd 4 Oakland Strokes A (E. Wilkinson) 03:17.49 1.4% 00:02.79 03:17.49 00:03:14.70 00:00:02.79

3rd 5 Oakland Strokes B (A. Pellegrini) 03:18.58 2.0% 00:01.09 03:18.58 00:03:14.70 00:00:03.88

4th 2  Artemis (N. Adams) 03:27.26 6.5% 00:08.68 03:27.26 00:03:14.70  00:00:12.56

5th 1 Palo Alto (K. Luo) 03:35.20 10.5% 00:07.94 03:35.20 00:03:14.70  00:00:20.50

6th 6 ZLAC (C. Moe) 03:53.17 19.8% 00:17.97 03:53.17 00:03:14.70  00:00:38.47
Race 7: Mens 8+ Final @ 11:28 AM

1st 3 Long Beach Jr (C. Khoury) 02:37.00 02:37.00 00:02:37.00

2nd 4 Pacific (J. Stefani) 02:38.06 0.7% 00:01.06 02:38.06 00:02:37.00 00:00:01.06

3rd 5 Los Gatos A (r. Allen) 02:40.18 2.0% 00:02.12 02:40.18 00:02:37.00 00:00:03.18

4th 2 Los Gatos B (E. Placeholder9) 02:46.15 5.8% 00:05.97 02:46.15 00:02:37.00 00:00:09.15

5th 6 Oakland Strokes A (E. Chen) 02:46.62 6.1% 00:00.47 02:46.62 00:02:37.00 00:00:09.62

6th 1 Oakland Strokes B (E. Placeholder9) 02:47.65 6.8% 00:01.03 02:47.65 00:02:37.00 00:00:10.65
Race 8: Womens 8+ Final @ 11:36 AM

1st 4 Pacific (C. Szarnicki) 03:01.50 03:01.50 00:03:01.50

2nd 3 Long Beach Jr (D. Felix) 03:03.85 1.3% 00:02.35 03:03.85 00:03:01.50 00:00:02.35

3rd 2 Los Gatos (C. Mosher) 03:04.68 1.8% 00:00.83 03:04.68 00:03:01.50 00:00:03.18

4th 5 ZLAC (B. Spies) 03:11.81 5.7% 00:07.13  03:11.81 00:03:01.50 00:00:10.31

5th 1 Xavier Prep Crew (E. Romine) 03:19.03 9.7% 00:07.22 03:19.03 00:03:01.50 00:00:17.53
Race 5: Womens Jr Ltwt 2x Final @ 12:24 PM

1st 3 Long Beach Jr A (S. Edmondson) 03:37.40 03:37.40 00:03:37.40

2nd 4 San Diego RC A (K. De Merritt) 03:38.59 0.5% 00:01.19  03:38.59 00:03:37.40 00:00:01.19

3rd 2 Artemis A (M. Robles-Wong) 03:42.87 2.5% 00:04.28 03:42.87 00:03:37.40 00:00:05.47

4th 1 Oakland Strokes A (E. Hofinga) 03:47.65 4.7% 00:04.78 03:47.65 00:03:37.40 00:00:10.25

5th 6 RowLA A (G. Schumaker) 03:51.22 6.4% 00:03.57 03:51.22 00:03:37.40  00:00:13.82

6th 5 Long Beach Jr B (H. Heffern) 03:52.12 6.8% 00:00.90 03:52.12 00:03:37.40 00:00:14.72
Race 13a: Mens Novice 4+ Heat 1 @ 12:32 PM

1st 1 Los Gatos (A. Hall) 03:10.80 03:10.80 00:03:10.80
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2nd 3 San Diego RC A (E. Woods) 03:14.68 2.0% 00:03.88 03:14.68 00:03:10.80  00:00:03.88
3rd 2 OKC Riversport A (M. Stroud) 03:17.93 3.7% 00:03.25 03:17.93 00:03:10.80 00:00:07.13
4th 5 Oakland Strokes A (A. Lilichenko) 03:29.02 9.5% 00:11.09  03:29.02 00:03:10.80 00:00:18.22
5th 4 Palo Alto A (G. Draper) 03:32.27 11.3% 00:03.25 03:32.27 00:03:10.80 00:00:21.47
Race 13b: Mens Novice 4+ Heat 2 @ 12:40 PM
1st 4 Long Beach Jr A (J. Freiburghouse) 03:18.20 03:18.20 00:03:18.20
2nd 3 Pacific B (J. Kerrigan) 03:19.95 0.9% 00:01.75 03:19.95 00:03:18.20  00:00:01.75
3rd 1 Oakland Strokes B (P. Powers) 03:22.77 2.3% 00:02.82 03:22.77 00:03:18.20 00:00:04.57
4th 5 Brophy (j. ocal) 03:41.23 11.6% 00:18.46 03:41.23 00:03:18.20  00:00:23.03
Race 13c: Mens Novice 4+ Heat 3 @ 12:48 PM
1st 3  Pacific A (M. Echols) 03:15.40 03:15.40 00:03:15.40
2nd 4 OKC Riversport B (A. Parker) 03:20.11  2.4% 00:04.71  03:20.11 00:03:15.40  00:00:04.71
3rd 5 Long Beach Jr B (M. Castano) 03:24.53 4.7% 00:04.42 03:24.53 00:03:15.40 00:00:09.13
4th 2 San Diego RC B (P. Palmer) 03:36.52 10.8% 00:11.99 03:36.52 00:03:15.40 00:00:21.12
5th 1 Palo Alto B (E. Placeholder5) 04:16.71 31.4% 00:40.19 04:16.71 00:03:15.40 00:01:01.31
Race 12a: Mens 3rd Varsity 8+ Heat 1 @ 12:56 PM
1st 3 Los Gatos A (M. Julian) 02:54.60 02:54.60 00:02:54.60
2nd 5 Oakland Strokes B (N. Rosengard) 02:58.82 2.4% 00:04.22 02:58.82 00:02:54.60 00:00:04.22
3rd 2 Pacific (M. Medina) 02:59.90 3.0% 00:01.08 02:59.90 00:02:54.60 00:00:05.30
4th 1 San Diego RC (W. Southworth) 03:06.76 7.0% 00:06.86 03:06.76 00:02:54.60 00:00:12.16
4 Long Beach Jr B (J. SPEER) Scratch
Race 12b: Mens 3rd Varsity 8+ Heat 2 @ 01:04 PM
1st 2 Oakland Strokes A (E. Placeholder23) 02:52.20 02:52.20 00:02:52.20
2nd 3 Long Beach Jr A (J. Ruhl) 02:56.76 2.6% 00:04.56 02:56.76 00:02:52.20  00:00:04.56
3rd 1 Los Gatos B (S. Reynolds) 03:01.04 5.1% 00:04.28 03:01.04 00:02:52.20 00:00:08.84
4th 5 Oakland Strokes C (E. Placeholder32) 03:06.26 8.2% 00:05.22 03:06.26 00:02:52.20  00:00:14.06
5th 4  Casitas Rowing (E. Placeholder9) 03:34.00 24.3% 00:27.74 03:34.00 00:02:52.20 00:00:41.80
Race 16a: Womens 1x Heat 1 @ 01:12 PM
1st 2 San Diego RC (J. Renly) 03:50.00 03:50.00 00:03:50.00
2nd 1 Artemis A (C. Hovermale) 03:55.43 2.4% 00:05.43 03:55.43 00:03:50.00 00:00:05.43
3rd 5 Waterford (E. Hudson) 04:01.19 4.9% 00:05.76  04:01.19 00:03:50.00 00:00:11.19
4th 3 Long Beach Jr B (N. Baumann) 04:02.24 5.3% 00:01.05 04:02.24 00:03:50.00 00:00:12.24
5th 4  California Yacht B (I. Wolff) 04:14.63 10.7% 00:12.39 04:14.63 00:03:50.00 00:00:24.63
6th 6 Artemis C (E. Placeholder3) 04:19.69 12.9% 00:05.06 04:19.69 00:03:50.00 00:00:29.69
Race 16b: Womens 1x Heat 2 @ 01:20 PM
1st 2  California Yacht A (N. Schindler) 03:59.50 03:59.50 00:03:59.50
2nd 4 Los Gatos (A. Bauer) 04:00.82 0.6% 00:01.32  04:00.82 00:03:59.50 00:00:01.32
3rd 3  Tempe Junior Crew, Inc. B (J. Bonnell) 04:12.37 5.4% 00:11.55 04:12.37 00:03:59.50 00:00:12.87
4th 5 Long Beach Jr A (D. Bussa) 04:18.85 8.1% 00:06.48 04:18.85 00:03:59.50 00:00:19.35
5th 1 Long Beach Jr C (S. Siemens) 04:29.44 12.5% 00:10.59 04:29.44 00:03:59.50 00:00:29.94
Race 16c: Womens 1x Heat 3 @ 01:28 PM
1st 3 Xavier Prep Crew (K. Douds) 03:55.70 03:55.70 00:03:55.70
2nd 1 Artemis B (O. Floersch) 04:06.57 4.6% 00:10.87 04:06.57 00:03:55.70 00:00:10.87
3rd 2  Tempe Town Lake Rowing (K. Nelson) 04:09.20 5.7% 00:02.63 04:09.20 00:03:55.70 00:00:13.50
4th 5  Tempe Junior Crew, Inc. A (A. Diazcadena) 04:11.67 6.8% 00:02.47 04:11.67 00:03:55.70 00:00:15.97
5th 4 Tempe Junior Crew, Inc. C (M. Johnson) 04:13.76  7.7% 00:02.09 04:13.76 00:03:55.70  00:00:18.06
Race 15a: Womens JV 4+ Heat 1 @ 01:36 PM
1st 5 Oakland Strokes B (E. Xu) 03:39.60 03:39.60 00:03:39.60
2nd 2 Oakland Strokes C (S. Siqueira) 03:41.07 0.7% 00:01.47 03:41.07 00:03:39.60 00:00:01.47
3rd 3  Xavier Prep Crew (R. Isla) 03:41.94 1.1% 00:00.87 03:41.94 00:03:39.60 00:00:02.34
4th 4 Long Beach Jr A (K. Navarro) 03:43.16 1.6% 00:01.22 03:43.16 00:03:39.60 00:00:03.56
5th 1 Los Gatos B (N. Murray) 03:43.85 1.9% 00:00.69 03:43.85 00:03:39.60 00:00:04.25
6th 6 Los Gatos A (M. Williams) 04:09.41 13.6% 00:25.56  04:09.41 00:03:39.60 00:00:29.81
Race 15b: Womens JV 4+ Heat 2 @ 01:44 PM
1st 2 Pacific (G. Coblentz) 03:32.10 03:32.10 00:03:32.10
2nd 5 Oakland Strokes A (G. McHugh) 03:33.72 0.8% 00:01.62 03:33.72 00:03:32.10  00:00:01.62
3rd 3 San Diego RC (M. Milford) 03:42.98 5.1% 00:09.26 03:42.98 00:03:32.10  00:00:10.88
4th 1 ZLAC (R. Lorge) 04:03.81 15.0% 00:20.83  04:03.81 00:03:32.10  00:00:31.71
4 Long Beach Jr B (E. Placeholder5) Scratch
Race 9: Mens Freshman 8+ Final @ 01:52 PM
1st 3  Pacific (E. Emery) 02:54.90 02:54.90 00:02:54.90
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2nd 2 Oakland Strokes (J. Leon) 02:59.84 2.8% 00:04.94 02:59.84 00:02:54.90 00:00:04.94

3rd 1 Brophy (G. Beck) 03:09.09 8.1% 00:09.25 03:09.09 00:02:54.90 00:00:14.19

4th 4 Long Beach Jr (N. Cooper) 03:13.33 10.5% 00:04.24 03:13.33 00:02:54.90 00:00:18.43
Race 10: Mens 1x Final @ 02:00 PM

1st 3 Tempe Junior Crew, Inc. A (G. Bernick) 03:29.70 03:29.70 00:03:29.70

2nd 1 Brophy A (M. Hall) 03:32.20 1.2% 00:02.50 03:32.20 00:03:29.70  00:00:02.50

3rd 6  Tempe Junior Crew, Inc. B (C. Harris) 03:32.66 1.4% 00:00.46 03:32.66 00:03:29.70  00:00:02.96

4th 2 LongBeach Jr A (J. Arat) 03:33.20 1.7% 00:00.54 03:33.20 00:03:29.70  00:00:03.50

5th 5 Artemis A (E. Placeholder1) 03:37.27 3.6% 00:04.07 03:37.27 00:03:29.70  00:00:07.57

6th 4 California Yacht (A. Wolff) 03:41.01 5.4% 00:03.74  03:41.01 00:03:29.70 00:00:11.31
Race 11: Womens Novice 4+ Final @ 02:08 PM

1st 4 Long Beach Jr A (M. Bennett) 03:35.20 03:35.20 00:03:35.20

2nd 3 San Diego RC A (R. Wayne) 03:36.17 0.5% 00:00.97 03:36.17 00:03:35.20 00:00:00.97

3rd 2 CCHS Crew (A. Endres) 03:44.50 4.3% 00:08.33  03:44.50 00:03:35.20  00:00:09.30

4th 6 Pacific (A. Bianchi Bellfort) 03:47.82 5.9% 00:03.32 03:47.82 00:03:35.20  00:00:12.62

5th 1 Oakland Strokes B (R. Long) 03:48.17 6.0% 00:00.35 03:48.17 00:03:35.20  00:00:12.97

6th 5 Oakland Strokes A (A. Vanderlaan) 03:49.08 6.4% 00:00.91 03:49.08 00:03:35.20 00:00:13.88
Race 12: Mens 3rd Varsity 8+ Final @ 02:16 PM

1st 4 Oakland Strokes A (E. Placeholder23) 02:49.70 02:49.70 00:02:49.70

2nd 3 Los Gatos A (M. Julian) 02:51.98 1.3% 00:02.28 02:51.98 00:02:49.70 00:00:02.28

3rd 1 Pacific (M. Medina) 02:56.11  3.8% 00:04.13  02:56.11 00:02:49.70  00:00:06.41

4th 2 Long Beach Jr A (J. Ruhl) 02:57.54 4.6% 00:01.43 02:57.54 00:02:49.70  00:00:07.84

5th 5 Oakland Strokes B (N. Rosengard) 02:59.11  5.5% 00:01.57 02:59.11 00:02:49.70  00:00:09.41

6th 6 Los Gatos B (S. Reynolds) 03:04.05 8.5% 00:04.94 03:04.05 00:02:49.70 00:00:14.35
Race 13: Mens Novice 4+ Final @ 02:24 PM

1st 4 Los Gatos (A. Hall) 03:11.30 03:11.30 00:03:11.30

2nd 3 Pacific A (M. Echols) 03:16.39 2.7% 00:05.09 03:16.39 00:03:11.30  00:00:05.09

3rd 5 Pacific B (J. Kerrigan) 03:22.39 5.8% 00:06.00 03:22.39 00:03:11.30  00:00:11.09

4th 6 OKC Riversport B (A. Parker) 03:22.83 6.0% 00:00.44 03:22.83 00:03:11.30 00:00:11.53

5th 2 Long Beach Jr A (J. Freiburghouse) 03:40.64 15.3% 00:17.81 03:40.64 00:03:11.30 00:00:29.34

1  San Diego RC A (E. Woods) Excluded

Race 19a: Mens Jr Ltwt 2x Heat 1 @ 03:04 PM

1st 4 California Yacht (A. Bliss) 03:17.50 03:17.50 00:03:17.50

2nd 3 Artemis A (J. Morgan) 03:19.88 1.2% 00:02.38  03:19.88 00:03:17.50  00:00:02.38

3rd 1 Tri City Prep (J. Holevar) 03:26.62 4.6% 00:06.74 03:26.62 00:03:17.50 00:00:09.12

4th 2 Brophy B (J. Fanger) 03:32.25 7.5% 00:05.63 03:32.25 00:03:17.50 00:00:14.75

5th 6 Artemis D (E. Placeholder5) 03:33.16  7.9% 00:00.91 03:33.16 00:03:17.50 00:00:15.66

6th 5 CCHS Crew (B. Rowan) 03:35.77 9.3% 00:02.61 03:35.77 00:03:17.50 00:00:18.27
Race 19b: Mens Jr Ltwt 2x Heat 2 @ 03:12 PM

1st 5 Brophy A (M. Govig) 03:14.10 03:14.10 00:03:14.10

2nd 4 San Diego RC A (J. Gao) 03:20.58 3.3% 00:06.48 03:20.58 00:03:14.10  00:00:06.48

3rd 2 Artemis B (A. Johns) 03:25.19 5.7% 00:04.61 03:25.19 00:03:14.10  00:00:11.09

4th 3 Long Beach Jr B (N. Labarba) 03:27.51 6.9% 00:02.32 03:27.51 00:03:14.10  00:00:13.41

5th 1 Tempe Junior Crew, Inc. (R. Clyne) 03:33.10 9.8% 00:05.59 03:33.10 00:03:14.10  00:00:19.00
Race 19c: Mens Jr Ltwt 2x Heat 3 @ 03:20 PM

1st 2 Long Beach Jr A (S. Melvin) 03:15.80 03:15.80 00:03:15.80

2nd 4 Los Gatos (K. Isaacson) 03:20.15 2.2% 00:04.35 03:20.15 00:03:15.80 00:00:04.35

3rd 5 San Diego RC B (C. Macculloch) 03:25.40 4.9% 00:05.25 03:25.40 00:03:15.80  00:00:09.60

4th 1 Palo Alto A (m. jankovic) 03:28.27 6.4% 00:02.87 03:28.27 00:03:15.80 00:00:12.47

5th 3 Artemis C (E. Placeholder7) 03:29.87 7.2% 00:01.60 03:29.87 00:03:15.80 00:00:14.07

6th 6 Palo Alto B (G. Draper) 03:59.11 22.1% 00:29.24 03:59.11 00:03:15.80 00:00:43.31
Race 20a: Womens 4x Heat 1 @ 03:28 PM

1st 4 San Diego RC A (M. Gibson) 03:16.30 03:16.30 00:03:16.30

2nd 2 Artemis B (A. Andrews) 03:26.52 5.2% 00:10.22 03:26.52 00:03:16.30  00:00:10.22

3rd 6 Artemis C (J. Christie) 03:32.02 8.0% 00:05.50 03:32.02 00:03:16.30  00:00:15.72

4th 1 Waterford A (J. Hudson) 03:35.21 9.6% 00:03.19  03:35.21 00:03:16.30  00:00:18.91

5th 3 Long Beach Jr B (A. Geller) 03:45.99 15.1% 00:10.78 03:45.99 00:03:16.30  00:00:29.69

6th 5 Artemis D (H. Mead) 03:50.86 17.6% 00:04.87 03:50.86 00:03:16.30  00:00:34.56
Race 20b: Womens 4x Heat 2 @ 03:36 PM

1st 5 Long Beach Jr A (D. Felix) 03:15.70 03:15.70 00:03:15.70

2nd 1 San Diego RC B (M. Milford) 03:22.36  3.4% 00:06.66 03:22.36 00:03:15.70  00:00:06.66

3rd 6 ZLAC (K. Yeagley) 03:25.48 5.0% 00:03.12 03:25.48 00:03:15.70  00:00:09.78
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4th 3  Tempe Town Lake Rowing (M. Schneider) 03:35.35 10.0% 00:09.87 03:35.35 00:03:15.70  00:00:19.65
5th 4 Casitas Rowing (C. Bouchard) 03:40.70 12.8% 00:05.35 03:40.70 00:03:15.70 00:00:25.00
6th 2 Palo Alto (n. iyer) 04:07.63 26.5% 00:26.93 04:07.63 00:03:15.70 00:00:51.93
Race 20c: Womens 4x Heat 3 @ 03:44 PM
1st 4 Los Gatos (A. Bauer) 03:13.80 03:13.80 00:03:13.80
2nd 3  Artemis A (C. Hovermale) 03:19.95 3.2% 00:06.15 03:19.95 00:03:13.80 00:00:06.15
3rd 2  California Yacht (N. Schindler) 03:21.30 3.9% 00:01.35 03:21.30 00:03:13.80  00:00:07.50
4th 1 RowLA (E. Mark) 03:28.05 7.4% 00:06.75 03:28.05 00:03:13.80  00:00:14.25
5th 6  Tempe Junior Crew, Inc. (A. Diazcadena) 03:32.33 9.6% 00:04.28 03:32.33 00:03:13.80 00:00:18.53
6th 5 Waterford B (E. Placeholder4) 03:52.85 20.1% 00:20.52 03:52.85 00:03:13.80  00:00:39.05
Race 17a: Womens Freshman 4+ Heat 1 @ 03:52 PM
1st 6 Long Beach Jr B (H. YOUNG) 03:42.80 03:42.80 00:03:42.80
2nd 4 Oakland Strokes A (E. Wilkinson) 03:47.80 2.2% 00:05.00 03:47.80 00:03:42.80 00:00:05.00
3rd 1 ZLAC (C. Moe) 03:48.99 2.8% 00:01.19 03:48.99 00:03:42.80 00:00:06.19
4th 2 Los Gatos (N. Pratt) 03:59.30 7.4% 00:10.31  03:59.30 00:03:42.80 00:00:16.50
5th 5 Palo Alto (K. Luo) 04:03.39 9.2% 00:04.09 04:03.39 00:03:42.80 00:00:20.59
3  Waterford (K. Jefferson) Disqualified
Race 17b: Womens Freshman 4+ Heat 2 @ 04:00 PM
1st 4 Artemis (S. Shea) 03:40.20 03:40.20 00:03:40.20
2nd 2 Long Beach Jr A (A. Yap) 03:44.20 1.8% 00:04.00 03:44.20 00:03:40.20 00:00:04.00
3rd 3 Oakland Strokes B (M. Bobrovitch) 03:47.23 3.2% 00:03.03 03:47.23 00:03:40.20 00:00:07.03
4th 5 Oakland Strokes C (B. Kharrazi) 03:47.70 3.4% 00:00.47 03:47.70 00:03:40.20 00:00:07.50
5th 1 Xavier Prep Crew (C. Hays) 03:55.57 7.0% 00:07.87 03:55.57 00:03:40.20 00:00:15.37
Race 18a: Mens Freshman 4+ Heat 1 @ 04:08 PM
1st 2 Oakland Strokes A (J. Leon) 03:12.50 03:12.50 00:03:12.50
2nd 3 Artemis (E. Placeholder16) 03:20.03 3.9% 00:07.53 03:20.03 00:03:12.50 00:00:07.53
3rd 1 Long Beach Jr (M. Shokoohi) 03:30.25 9.2% 00:10.22 03:30.25 00:03:12.50 00:00:17.75
4th 4 CCHS Crew (S. Vignau) 03:42.94 15.8% 00:12.69 03:42.94 00:03:12.50 00:00:30.44
Race 18b: Mens Freshman 4+ Heat 2 @ 04:16 PM
1st 2 Pacific (E. Emery) 03:15.80 03:15.80 00:03:15.80
2nd 5 San Diego RC (D. Franks) 03:19.55 1.9% 00:03.75 03:19.55 00:03:15.80 00:00:03.75
3rd 1 Oakland Strokes B (E. Smith) 03:24.58 4.5% 00:05.03 03:24.58 00:03:15.80  00:00:08.78
4th 4  Brophy (G. Beck) 03:26.80 5.6% 00:02.22 03:26.80 00:03:15.80  00:00:11.00
Race 15: Womens JV 4+ Final @ 04:40 PM
1st 1 Xavier Prep Crew (R. Isla) 03:25.27 03:25.27 00:03:25.27
2nd 2 Oakland Strokes C (S. Siqueira) 03:25.27 03:25.27 00:03:25.27
3rd 3 Oakland Strokes B (E. Xu) 03:25.27 03:25.27 00:03:25.27
4th 4 Pacific (G. Coblentz) 03:25.27 03:25.27 00:03:25.27
5th 5 Oakland Strokes A (G. McHugh) 03:25.27 03:25.27 00:03:25.27
6th 6 San Diego RC (M. Milford) 03:25.27 03:25.27 00:03:25.27
Race 22a: Womens Novice 1x Heat 1 @ 04:48 PM
1st 4 California Yacht A (B. O'Callahan) 04:00.60 04:00.60 00:04:00.60
2nd 2 Long Beach Jr B (C. Mclnerny) 04:05.60 2.1% 00:05.00 04:05.60 00:04:00.60 00:00:05.00
3rd 5  Tempe Junior Crew, Inc. B (E. Gilbert) 04:15.79 6.3% 00:10.19  04:15.79 00:04:00.60 00:00:15.19
4th 3 Palo Alto A (J. Aspiras) 04:21.79 8.8% 00:06.00 04:21.79 00:04:00.60 00:00:21.19
5th 1 Tempe Town Lake Rowing B (M. Coffman) 04:24.16  9.8% 00:02.37 04:24.16 00:04:00.60 00:00:23.56
Race 22b: Womens Novice 1x Heat 2 @ 04:56 PM
1st 1 Tempe Junior Crew, Inc. A (G. Watterson) 03:52.90 03:52.90 00:03:52.90
2nd 2  Xavier Prep Crew (M. Ryan) 03:54.77 0.8% 00:01.87 03:54.77 00:03:52.90 00:00:01.87
3rd 5 Artemis B (M. O'Sullivan) 03:54.96 0.9% 00:00.19  03:54.96 00:03:52.90  00:00:02.06
4th 4 ZLAC (S. Barry) 04:22.40 12.7% 00:27.44 04:22.40 00:03:52.90  00:00:29.50
3 San Diego RC (A. Zolna) Scratch
Race 22c: Womens Novice 1x Heat 3 @ 05:04 PM
1st 2 Long Beach Jr A (E. Norquist) 04:03.12 04:03.12 00:04:03.12
2nd 1 Tempe Junior Crew, Inc. C (L. Harmon) 04:07.68 1.9% 00:04.56 04:07.68 00:04:03.12 00:00:04.56
3rd 3  Tempe Town Lake Rowing A (B. Musselmann) 04:15.30 5.0% 00:07.62 04:15.30 00:04:03.12 00:00:12.18
4th 4 Long Beach Jr C (S. Gilbert) 04:24.37 8.7% 00:09.07 04:24.37 00:04:03.12 00:00:21.25
Race 22d: Womens Novice 1x Heat 4 @ 05:12 PM
1st 5 Artemis A (H. Mead) 04:03.40 04:03.40 00:04:03.40
2nd 4  RowLA (G. Schumaker) 04:06.18 1.1% 00:02.78 04:06.18 00:04:03.40 00:00:02.78
3rd 2 Tempe Junior Crew, Inc. D (J. Meekin) 04:23.93 8.4% 00:17.75  04:23.93 00:04:03.40 00:00:20.53
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4th 3 Palo Alto B (A. llano) 05:20.93 31.9% 00:57.00 05:20.93 00:04:03.40 00:01:17.53

Race 23a: Mens Varsity 2- Heat 1 @ 05:20 PM

1st 4 Long Beach Jr A (A. Reitz) 03:11.90 03:11.90 00:03:11.90

2nd 5 Los Gatos (T. Cornew) 03:20.30 4.4% 00:08.40 03:20.30 00:03:11.90 00:00:08.40
3rd 3 San Diego RC A (A. Rose) 03:22.40 5.5% 00:02.10  03:22.40 00:03:11.90 00:00:10.50
4th 1 Palo Alto (M. Gasparovic) 03:30.02 9.4% 00:07.62 03:30.02 00:03:11.90 00:00:18.12

Race 23b: Mens Varsity 2- Heat 2 @ 05:28 PM

1st 1 Pacific (K. Stewart) 03:08.00 03:08.00 00:03:08.00

2nd 4 Long Beach Jr B (W. Cole) 03:14.03 3.2% 00:06.03 03:14.03 00:03:08.00 00:00:06.03
3rd 3 Tempe Junior Crew, Inc. (G. Bernick) 03:20.28 6.5% 00:06.25 03:20.28 00:03:08.00 00:00:12.28
4th 2  San Diego RC B (B. Ryder) 03:25.44 9.3% 00:05.16  03:25.44 00:03:08.00 00:00:17.44
5th 5 Central Valley (C. Gaal) 03:34.47 14.1% 00:09.03 03:34.47 00:03:08.00 00:00:26.47

Race 14: Womens 3rd Varsity 8+ Final @ 05:36 PM

1st 1 Oakland Strokes B (E. Xu) 03:11.40 03:11.40 00:03:11.40

2nd 3 Oakland Strokes A (A. Lucas) 03:13.37 1.0% 00:01.97 03:13.37 00:03:11.40 00:00:01.97
3rd 2 Long Beach Jr (M. Kienitz) 03:17.21  3.0% 00:03.84 03:17.21 00:03:11.40  00:00:05.81
4th 4 Pacific (M. Kaitz) 03:22.96 6.0% 00:05.75 03:22.96 00:03:11.40 00:00:11.56
5th 5 Oakland Strokes C (O. Ryan) 03:26.18 7.7% 00:03.22 03:26.18 00:03:11.40 00:00:14.78

Race 17: Womens Freshman 4+ Final @ 05:44 PM

1st 2 Long Beach Jr A (A. Yap) 03:40.80 03:40.80 00:03:40.80

2nd 4 Artemis (S. Shea) 03:42.18 0.6% 00:01.38 03:42.18 00:03:40.80 00:00:01.38
3rd 3 Long Beach Jr B (H. YOUNG) 03:43.52 1.2% 00:01.34  03:43.52 00:03:40.80 00:00:02.72
4th 6 Oakland Strokes B (M. Bobrovitch) 03:44.74 1.8% 00:01.22 03:44.74 00:03:40.80 00:00:03.94
5th 5 Oakland Strokes A (E. Wilkinson) 03:45.23 2.0% 00:00.49 03:45.23 00:03:40.80 00:00:04.43
6th 1 ZLAC (C. Moe) 03:54.68 6.3% 00:09.45 03:54.68 00:03:40.80 00:00:13.88

Race 16: Womens 1x Final @ 05:52 PM

1st 1 Artemis A (C. Hovermale) 03:43.84 03:43.84 00:03:43.84

2nd 3 Xavier Prep Crew (K. Douds) 03:44.30 0.2% 00:00.46 03:44.30 00:03:43.84 00:00:00.46
3rd 4 San Diego RC (J. Renly) 03:50.62 3.0% 00:06.32 03:50.62 00:03:43.84 00:00:06.78
4th 2  California Yacht A (N. Schindler) 03:55.12 5.0% 00:04.50 03:55.12 00:03:43.84 00:00:11.28
5th 5 Los Gatos (A. Bauer) 04:05.53 9.7% 00:10.41  04:05.53 00:03:43.84 00:00:21.69
6th 6 Artemis B (O. Floersch) 04:07.77 10.7% 00:02.24  04:07.77 00:03:43.84  00:00:23.93

Race 18: Mens Freshman 4+ Final @ 06:00 PM

1st 4 Pacific (E. Emery) 03:13.50 03:13.50 00:03:13.50

2nd 3 Oakland Strokes A (J. Leon) 03:15.84 1.2% 00:02.34  03:15.84 00:03:13.50  00:00:02.34
3rd 5 San Diego RC (D. Franks) 03:18.10 2.4% 00:02.26 03:18.10 00:03:13.50  00:00:04.60
4th 2 Artemis (E. Placeholder16) 03:20.06 3.4% 00:01.96 03:20.06 00:03:13.50  00:00:06.56
5th 6 Oakland Strokes B (E. Smith) 03:24.53 5.7% 00:04.47 03:24.53 00:03:13.50 00:00:11.03
6th 1 Long Beach Jr (M. Shokoohi) 03:28.31 7.7% 00:03.78  03:28.31 00:03:13.50 00:00:14.81

Race 19: Mens Jr Ltwt 2x Final @ 06:08 PM

1st 4 Brophy A (M. Govig) 03:08.30 03:08.30 00:03:08.30

2nd 2 Long Beach Jr A (S. Melvin) 03:09.31 0.5% 00:01.01  03:09.31 00:03:08.30  00:00:01.01

3rd 3  California Yacht (A. Bliss) 03:10.21  1.0% 00:00.90 03:10.21 00:03:08.30 00:00:01.91

4th 5 Artemis A (J. Morgan) 03:16.65 4.4% 00:06.44 03:16.65 00:03:08.30 00:00:08.35

5th 1 San Diego RC A (J. Gao) 03:19.46 59% 00:02.81 03:19.46 00:03:08.30 00:00:11.16

6th 6 Los Gatos (K. Isaacson) 03:22.77 7.7% 00:03.31 03:22.77 00:03:08.30 00:00:14.47
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